HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

| March 6, 2024 |
|---|
| Chair of Committee Date |
| Committee on <u>Judiciary</u> . |
| After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following: |
| HB24-1244 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee of the Whole with favorable recommendation: |
| Amend printed bill, page 4, strike lines 26 and 27. |
| Page 5, strike line 1 and substitute: |
| "(VI) THE COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT AS NECESSARY FOR THE COLLECTION OF DATA IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL VIOLENT DEATH REPORTING SYSTEM AND THE COLORADO UNINTENTIONAL DRUG OVERDOSE REPORTING SYSTEM.". |
| Page 6, line 3, strike "OR". |
| Page 6, line 6, strike "DECEASED." and substitute "DECEASED;". |
| Page 6, after line 6 insert: |
| "(XVII) THE COLORADO MATERNAL MORTALITY REVIEW COMMITTEE CREATED IN SECTION 25-52-104 (1) FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONDUCTING PUBLIC HEALTH DEATH REVIEWS OF DECEASED INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE PREGNANT OR WITHIN ONE YEAR POSTPARTUM; (XVIII) THE COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT AND COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH AGENCIES AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 25-1-506 FOR THE PURPOSE OF DATA COLLECTION AS IT RELATES TO THE COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT'S AUTHORITY UNDER SECTION 25-1.5-102 AND SUBSEQUENT BOARD OF HEALTH RULES; OR (XIX) THE COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND |

ENVIRONMENT'S HEALTH FACILITY AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

- 1 DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF HEALTH FACILITIES AND EMERGENCY
- 2 MEDICAL SERVICES INVESTIGATIONS.".

** *** ** *** **